P
re
ss
ur
e
/ P
ro
ce

ip
m
en
t
05
Internal Modules Specifications and Compatibility
Module
Module Range[6]
Media
Accuracy
(%FS)[1]
Burst
Pressure
760A/760S-LLP 760A/760S-D 760A/760S-MA
inH2O mbar
ADT155-20-DP025 ±0.25 ±0.62 G 0.2[2] 100x •
ADT155-10-DP050 ±0.5 ±1.25 G 0.1[3] 100x •
ADT155-05-DP1 ±1 ±2.5 G 0.05[4] 100x •
ADT155-05-DP2 ±2 ±5 G 0.05[4] 100x •
ADT155-05-DP5 ±5 ±10 G 0.05[4] 50x •
ADT155-05-DP10 ±10 ±25 G 0.05[4] 20x • •
ADT155-05-DP20 ±20 ±50 G 0.05 20x • •
ADT155-05-DP30 ±30 ±75 G 0.05 20x • •
ADT155-05-DP50 ±50 ±125 G 0.05 3x •
ADT155-02-DP100 ±100 ±250 G 0.02 3x •
ADT155-02-DP150 ±150 ±350 G 0.02 3x •
ADT155-02-DP300 ±300 ±700 G 0.02 3x •
ADT155-02-DP400 -380 to 400 -950 to 1K G 0.02 3x •
ADT155-02-DP800 -380 to 800 -950 to 2K G 0.02 3x •
ADT155-02-DP1K -380 to 1K -950 to 2.5K G 0.02 3x •
Gauge
Pressure psig bar.g
ADT155-01/02-CP10 ±10 ±0.7 G 0.01 / 0.02[5] 3x • •
ADT155-01/02-CP15 -13.5 to 15 -0.95 to 1 G  0.01 / 0.02[5] 3x • •
ADT155-01/02-CP30 -13.5 to 30 -0.95 to 2 G 0.01 / 0.02[5] 3x • •
ADT155-01/02-CP35 -13.5 to 35 -0.95 to 2.5 G 0.01 / 0.02[5] 3x • •
ADT155-01/02-CP50 -13.5 to 50 -0.95 to 3.5 G 0.01 / 0.02[5] 3x •
ADT155-01/02-CP100 -13.5 to 100 -0.95 to 7 G 0.01 / 0.02[5] 3x •
ADT155-01/02-CP150 -13.5 to 150 -0.95 to 10 G 0.01 / 0.02[5] 3x •
ADT155-01/02-CP200 -13.5 to 200 -0.95 to 14 G 0.01 / 0.02[5] 3x •
ADT155-01/02-CP300 -13.5 to 300 -0.95 to 20 G 0.01 / 0.02[5] 3x •
ADT155-01/02-CP375 -13.5 to 375 -0.95 to 25 G 0.01 / 0.02[5] 3x •
Absolute
Pressure psig bar.g
ADT155-01/02-AP15 0 to 15 0 to1 G 0.01 / 0.02[5] 3x •
[1] FS specification applies to the span of the module range. Accuracy includes one-year stability, except for DP025 to DP10 modules.
[2] Accuracy is a 6 months spec, 1-year long-term drift is 0.2%FS.
[3] Accuracy is a 6 months spec, 1-year long-term drift is 0.1%FS.
[4] Accuracy is a 6 months spec, 1-year long-term drift is 0.05%FS.

en
t
Ordering Information
01 - 0.01% full span
02 - 0.02% full span
05 - 0.05% full span
10 - 0.1% full span
20 - 0.2% full span
ADT760A  02
Model Number
DL
DL: Data logging
(only for 760A)
CP100
Internal Pressure Module Range:
See Optional Internal Pressure
Model table.
Accessories (Included)
Model Quantity Picture
ADT100-760-KIT
adapter set
(excl ADT760A/760S-LLP)
1 set
(to 1/4BSPF, to 1/4NPTF, to
M20F)
USB to USB cable
(ADT760A-X-DL only)
1 pc
9816-X 110V / 220V
external power adapter
1 pc
9724 chargeable Li-ion
battery
1 pc
9025 test leads
for calibrator
(ADT760A only)
1 sets (3 pcs)
ADT100-760 Hose
1 pc for the ADT760A/760S-
MA
Pressure Hose 1 pc for the ADT760A/760S-D
Silicone Tube
2 meters for the
ADT760A/760S-LLP
1 meter for the
ADT760A/760S-D
1220211206
 Adapter,
quick female to barb
(Only for ADT760A-D)
1 pc
ISO17025
accredited certificate
1 pc